File No.LSGD-DD1/543/2017-LSGD



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA Abstract

Local Self Government Department -NABARD -RIDF- project implemented by Irikkoor Block Panchayath under NABARD-RIDF - Project reimbursement - sanctioned - orders issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DD)DEPART MENT

G.O.(Rt)No.

4030/2017/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 14/12/2017

Read: 1 Letter No. 3551/R&I 6/13/CRD dated 7-10-2017 from the Commissioner, Rural Development Department.

ORDER

Government are pleased to accord sanction for the release of an amount of Rs. 2.59 Lakh for one work in Irikkoor Block Panchayath, in Kannoor District being the reimbursement against expenditure incurred by the Block Panchayath for the NABARD assisted RIDF projects as detailed below:-

SI. No.	RIDF Tranche	Name of Work	Name of Block Panchayath	Amount agreed to	Head of Account
1	XVIII	Construction of Public Market at Ulikkal(PIC No.R182800112)	IRIKKOOR	2.59 Lakh	2515-00- 197-39-35(p) NABARD assisted RIDF Projects under taken by Block Panchayaths - grants for the creation of capital assets (plan)
II I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I				2.59 Lakh	

2. The Commissioner for Rural Development shall issue necessary allotment letter for releasing the amount to the concerned Block Panchayath. The amount will be transfer credited to the non interest bearing Special Treasury Savings Bank account opened for the purpose in the designation of the concerned Block Secretary as per the Government order read above. The state share of the project shall be met by the concerned Block Panchayat.

File No.LSGD-DD1/543/2017-LSGD

By order of the Governor

MINI MOL D

DEPUTY SECRETARY

Forwarded/By order

Section officer